SPRING 2021 DEPARTMENT CHAIRS

Art & Humanities

Athletics (Athletics Director)
Behavioral Sciences
(Anthropology, Psychology, Sociology)

Biological Sciences
Biological Sciences

Business
(Accounting, Management, Travel)
Child Development

Communications (Journalism, Speech)

Computer Science
Counseling
Counseling

Drama

English

English as a Second Language

EMS/Fire Technology/Fire Academy

Industrial Technology (PTEC, ETEC) (Dept Coordinator)

Kinesiology
Library Studies
Mathematics
Music

Non-Departmentalized Faculty Group
Nursing (Registered Nursing
Nursing (Vocational Nursing)

Philosophy

Physical Sciences

Ken Alexander
Lucy Snow
Richard Villegas

Liana Padilla-Wilson

Jill Bouchard
Roy Hanks

Penny Wilkins

Erlinda Jones
Cindy McGrath

Louie Giambattista
David Reyes
Michelle Mack
Nick Garcia

Sara Toruno-Conley

Paula Gunder
Paul Cutino
Mike Grillo

Michael Kean

Colleen Ralston
Kim Wentworth
Rick Estrada
Michael Zilber
Scott Hubbard
Maria Perrone
Maryanne Hicks
Debra Hawkes
Edward Haven

Mindy Capes

(Astronomy, Chemistry, Engineering, Physical Sciences, Physics)

Recording Arts

Social Sciences

(Administration of Justice, Economics, History, Political Science)

Vocational Technical

Frank Dorritie

Ryan Hiscocks

Jason Dearman

(Automotive Tech, Construction, Drone Tech, Logistic Tech, Welding)

World Languages
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x37819
x37820
x37407
x37850

X66909
x37689

x37781

x37629
x37827

x37791
x37451
x37453
x37801
x37865

x37882
x37752
x37750
X73773

x37606
x37573
x37661
x37807
X66914
X66913
x37766
X37765
x37837
x37706

x37816
x37843

x37739

x37888



