## **SPRING 2021 DEPARTMENT CHAIRS**

Art & Humanities	Ken Alexander Lucy Snow	x37819 x37820
Athletics (Athletics Director)	Richard Villegas	x37407
Behavioral Sciences (Anthropology, Psychology, Sociology)	Liana Padilla-Wilson	x37850
Biological Sciences Biological Sciences	Jill Bouchard Roy Hanks	x66909 x37689
Business (Accounting, Management, Travel)	Penny Wilkins	x37781
Child Development	Erlinda Jones	x37629
Communications (Journalism, Speech)	Cindy McGrath	x37827
Computer Science	Louie Giambattista	x37791
Counseling Counseling	David Reyes Michelle Mack	x37451 x37453
Drama	Nick Garcia	x37801
English	Sara Toruno-Conley	x37865
English as a Second Language	Paula Gunder	x37882
EMS/Fire Technology/Fire Academy	Paul Cutino Mike Grillo	x37752 x37750
Industrial Technology (PTEC, ETEC) (Dept Coordinator)	Michael Kean	x73773
Kinesiology	Colleen Ralston	x37606
Library Studies	Kim Wentworth	x37573
Mathematics	Rick Estrada	x37661
Music	Michael Zilber	x37807
Non-Departmentalized Faculty Group	Scott Hubbard	x66914
	Maria Perrone	x66913
Nursing (Registered Nursing Nursing (Vocational Nursing)	Maryanne Hicks Debra Hawkes	x37766 x37765
Philosophy	Edward Haven	x37837
Physical Sciences (Astronomy, Chemistry, Engineering, Physical Sciences, Physic	Mindy Capes s)	x37706
Recording Arts	Frank Dorritie	x37816
Social Sciences (Administration of Justice, Economics, History, Political Science	Ryan Hiscocks )	x37843
Vocational Technical (Automotive Tech, Construction, Drone Tech, Logistic Tech, We	Jason Dearman elding)	x37739
World Languages	Victor Coronado-Barraza	x37888